December 17, 2013, and in accordance with Rule 68 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, IT IS
ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that judgment is hereby entered against defendants
Barrier Island, Inc., doing business as Outer Banks Ferry Service, and James A. Bonavito, in the
amount of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars and no/100 ($75,000.00) in full and final settlement of
all of plaintiff’s claims, which sum includes all damages, attorneys’ fees taxable as costs, and the
remaining costs accrued as of the date of filing of the Offer of Judgment.

This Judgment Filed and Entered on December 18, 2013, and Copies To: